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1 HANSON BRIDGED LLP
J. DENNIS MCQUAID - 48272

2 dmcquaid@hansonbridgett.com
YOLANDA C. MANZONE - 644465

3 ymanzone@hansonbridgett.com
425 Market Street, 26th Floor

4 San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 777-3200

5 Facsimile: (415) 541-9366

6 Attorneys for Interveners
Spencer et al.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES

CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

I n the Matter of: Docket No.: 08-AFC-11

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION
CPV VACA STATION POWER PLANT

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW

Yolanda C. Manzone and J. Dennis McQuaid, attorneys for intervenors Steven and

Heidi Spencer; John and Ruth Ledford; and William and Armando Lozano (collectively,

"Intervenors"), hereby request to withdraw from the above-entitled proceeding as counsel for the

intervenors. This request to withdraw is limited to the withdraw of counsel only. Intervenors

shall continue to intervene in this proceeding on their own behalf and without the representation

of Yolanda C. Manzone and J. Dennis McQuaid as counseL.

Please serve all filings for Steven and Heidi Spencer at the following address:

Steven and Heidi Spencer
P.O. Box 1445
Dixon, CA 95620
email: spencer_family2001@msn.com

Please serve all filings for John and Ruth Ledford at the following address:

John and Ruth Ledford
5836 Lewis Road
Vacaville, CA 95687
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DATE
RECD. MAR 31 2010

DOCKET
08-AFC-11



1 email: ¡Iedford@vaultsecuritysytems.com

2 Please serve all filings for William and Armando Lozano at the following address:

3 William and Armando Lozano
6021 Lewis Road

4 Vacaville, CA 95687

5

6 Respectfully submitted,
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DATED: March~, 2010 HANSON BRIDGED LLP

BY:~ C.~~
'tOLANDA C. MANZONE
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Spencer et al.

(Declaration of Service and Proof of Service Attached)

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA'
State Energy Resources

Conservation and Development Commission

I n the Matter of:

6

7

)
)
)

)

)

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Docket No. 08-AFc-11

Application for Certification
5 CPV VAcA Station Power Plant

i, Yolanda C. Manzone, declare that on March..3..L, 2010, i served and filed copies of the attached
8 Petition to Intervene, accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list (most recent

version is located on the proceeding's web page) with the Docket Unit OR with the presiding
9 committee member of the proceeding. The document has been sent to the Commission AND the

applicant, as well as the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list), in the
10 following manner:

11 (Check all that Apply)

12 FOR SERVICE TO THE APPLICANT AND ALL OTHER PARTIES:

13

14

15

16

.17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

\I sent electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list;

_ by personal delivery or by depositing in the United States mail at (location: city and

state) with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on

the Proof of Service list above to those addresses NOT marked ..email preferred."

AND

FOR FILING WITH THE ENERGY COMMISSION:

_ \I _ sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailedrespectively.to

the address below (preferred method);

OR

_ depositing in the mail an original and 12 paper copies, as follows:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
Attn: Docket No. 08-AFC-11
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

docket@energy.state.ca.us

II

1/
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1 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 .

15

16

17

18

19

20
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27

28

~(4- :5/-?IÚO/'õ
,

Date
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BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

1-800-822..6228 - WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV

ApPLlqATION F'ßR CERTIFICATION

FOR THE CPV VACA STATION
BY THE CPVVACAVILLE, L.L.C.

Docket No. 08.AFC.11

PROOF.OFSERVlet;

Revised (214/2010) .

.~".

APPLICANT
Àndrew Welch - Vice President
Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
8403 Colesville Road, Sune 915
Silver Spring, MD 20910
awelch@cpv.com

ENERGY COMMISSIÔN
JE:FFREY D. BYRÖN
Commissioner and Presiding Member
¡byron@energy.state.ca.us

APPLICANT CONSULTANT
Douglas M.Oa\¡y - Program Manager
CH2MHiII

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 600
Sacramento, CA 95833
ddayy@ch2m.com

*flO(3ERT WEISENMILLER
Commissioner and Assoçiate Member
rweisenm@energy.state.ca.us

Kourtney Vaccaro
Hearing Officer
KVaccäro@energy.state,ca.us

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT
MichaeíJ. CarroÎl

L.ATHAM & WATKINS LLP
650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1925
michael.carroll@lw.com

*Kristy Chew
Adviser to Commissioner Byron
kchew@energy.state.ca.us

Rod Jones
Project Manager
rjones@energy.state.ca.us

INTERESTED AGENCIES
Califomia ISO
e-recipient@caiso.com

Deborah Dyer

Staff Counsel
ddyer@energy.state.ca.us

INTERVENORS
J. Dennis McQuaid, Esq.
Yolanda C. Manzone, Esq.
Hanson Bridgett LLP
425 Market Street, 2aui Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
dmcguaid@hansonbndgett.com
ymanzone@hansonbridgett.com

Public Adviser
publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us

* indicates change
1


